TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM634955

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whistle Labs, Inc		10/09/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinship Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	190 3rd Ave.	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11217	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90350093	SWITCH
Serial Number:	90350095	SWITCH
Registration Number:	6139121	TAGG
Serial Number:	88319118	TAGG
Registration Number:	4748549	WHISTLE
Serial Number:	87467511	WHISTLE
Registration Number:	5365130	WHISTLE
Registration Number:	5880548	WHISTLE
Registration Number:	6266929	WHISTLE
Serial Number:	90350085	WHISTLE SWITCH
Registration Number:	4748548	WHISTLE
Registration Number:	5365131	
Registration Number:	5880549	
Registration Number:	6257462	
Registration Number:	6266928	
Serial Number:	90350076	WHISTLE SWITCH

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900605276

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: jimeelah.berryman@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Jason J. Mazur
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037489.00119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason J. Mazur
SIGNATURE:	/Jason J. Mazur/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Whistle Labs Inc. Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation (Name change)(DE filing confirmation)#page1.tif

source=Whistle Labs Inc. Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation (Name change)(DE filing confirmation)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0982

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WHISTLE LABS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHISTLE LABS, INC." TO "KINSHIP
PARTNERS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

5164954 8100 SR# 20207746689

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SOURCE SOURCE OF SIGNEY

Authentication: 203831790

Date: 10-09-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0983

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 10/09/2020
FILED 01:18 PM 10/09/2020
SR 20207746689 - File Number 5164954

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WHISTLE LABS, INC.

Whistle Labs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby files this Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of Amendment") to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by written consent in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and restating it as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Kinship Partners, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its Secretary as of October 9, 2020.

By: Name: Timothy Hirsch

Title: Secretary

ACTIVE 52686246v2

RECORDED: 03/26/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0984